

April 26, 2024
Sl. No.30
Court No.19
s.biswas

CO 415 of 2023

*Sri Sri Laxmi Thakurani, represented by
Sri Prabhat Manna @ Pravat Manna*

vs.

*Sri Sri Iswar Laxmi Thakurani represented by the
Shebait and for self – Smt. Rekha Rani Manna & Ors.*

Mr. M. P. Gupta
Mr. D. K. Sail
Ms. Antara Panja

... for the petitioner

Mr. Sounak Bhattacharya
Mr. Sounak Mandal

... for the opposite parties

Interim order already passed is extended up to
September 30, 2024 or until further orders,
whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear in the combined monthly
list of June 2024, under the heading 'Urgent Motion'.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)