

**Item 23.04.
No. 2025
134**

**Ct
22**

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CO 415 of 2023

**Sri Sri Laxmi Thakurani represented by Sri Prabhat
Manna @ Pravat manna
Vs
Sri Sri Ishwar Laxmi Thakurani represented by
Smt. Rekha Rani Manna & Ors.**

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner on call.
2. Thus, the revisional application stands dismissed for default.
3. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.
4. Department is directed to communicate this order to the Learned Trial Court for necessary information.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)