

C.O. 415 OF 2023

+

CAN 1 of 2025

22.05.2026

**Sri Sri Laxmi Thakurani, represented
by Sri Prabhat Manna & Ors.**

Sl no. 8

Ct no. 2

P.M.

- Vs -

**Sri Sri Ishwar Laxmi Thakurani represented
by the Shebaites and for self Smt. Rekha
Rani Manna & Ors..**

Mr. Mahendra Prasad Gupta,
Ms. Moumita Dhar

... for the petitioners

CAN 1 of 2025

1. This is an application for restoration of the petition dismissed for default on 23rd April, 2025.
2. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.
3. Learned counsel submits that the opposite party has duly been served.
4. Perusal of the affidavit it indicates that the service was effected in May, 2025.
5. Let a notice be issued to the learned counsel appeared for the opposite party on 26th April, 2024.
6. Affidavit of service be filed.
7. List this matter in the combined monthly list of June, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)